has a then valid lease for the Premises, the Term may be extended for two (2) successive, 
additional terms of five (5) years each.

2.2 Conditions Precedent. The respective rights and obligations of the Parties under 
this PPA (subject to Section 2.4) are conditioned upon the satisfaction in full (or waiver by Seller) 
within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the Effective Date of (i) the receipt by Seller 
of final approval from Buyer’s Serving Utility to operate and interconnect the SEF, and (ii) the 
following: 

(a) Seller shall have received financing sufficient to enable it to purchase,

[...]

Seller shall provide Buyer with no 
less than three (3) days advance written notice of the commencement of construction of the SEF.

(b) Construction Completion Deadline. If Commercial Operation of the SEF 
does not occur on or before the date that is three hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date 
construction commenced as referenced in the notice provided pursuant to Section 2.3(a) herein, 
either Party hereto shall have the right to terminate this PPA by providing written notice to the 
other at any time prior to the date upon which Commercial Operation is achieved.